a) The vendor shall offer all licensing examinations in at least five (5) testing centers 
in Indiana with at least one (1) center in Indiana offering testing six (6) days per week. The 
combined capacity of all Indiana testing centers shall accommodate an average of two hundred 
ninety-eight (298) professional examination candidates per month for  the following professional 
licenses: 

• Cosmetologist   2400 
• Beauty Culture Instructor  125 
• Esthetician   320 
• Electrologist   2 

• Manicurist   425 
• Barber    160 

b) The vendor shall offer licensing examinations in at least seven  (7) testing centers